

Anmol Arora <tecniawebsite@tecnia.in>

Fwd: Submission of write-ups by NSS Volunteers for exhibition during the National Youth Festival -2022 -reg

1 message

Directortias <directortias@tecnia.in>

To: Tecnia Student Welfare <studentswelfare@tecnia.in>, vaishaliprasad89@gmail.com Cc: IQAC <IQAC@tecnia.in>, Anmol Arora <tecniawebsite@tecnia.in> Sat, Dec 18, 2021 at 9:27 AM

------ Forwarded message ------From: NSSRC_DELHI <nssrcdelhi@gmail.com> Date: Fri, Dec 17, 2021 at 8:40 PM Subject: Submission of write-ups by NSS Volunteers for exhibition during the National Youth Festival -2022 -reg

Sir/Madam,

Kindly find the attachment.

--

With best regards---

(जैंगजिलॉंग / Jangjilong) क्षेत्रीय निदेशक / Regional Director, रासेयो, क्षेत्रीय निदेशालय / Regional Directorate of NSS, युवा कार्यक्रम और खेल मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार / Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India भू-तल, एनेक्सी भवन, शिवाजी स्टेडियम / Ground Floor, Annexe Building, Shivaji Stadium नई दिल्ली / New Delhi- 110001, दूरभाष / Phone No. 011-23362991



Ph: 27555121-22-23-24 Fax: 27555120; Email: directortias@tecnia.in; director.tecniaindia@gmail.com; Website: http://tiaspg.tecnia.in



DISCLAIMER: This message is intended solely for the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This communication may contain information that is proprietary, privileged or confidential and otherwise legally exempt from disclosure. If you are not the named addressee, or have been inadvertently referenced in the address line, you https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=3080e9f2be&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1719454765250161658&simpl=msg-f%3A17194547652... 1/2

2/7/22, 5:05 PM

Tecnia Institute of Advanced Studies Mail - Fwd: Submission of write-ups by NSS Volunteers for exhibition during the National Yout...

are not authorized to read, print, retain copy or disseminate this message or any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail and delete all copies of the message.

The authenticity of this message cannot be vouched for. It may be spoofed. Please treat hyperlinks and attachments in this email with caution.



URGENT/IMPORTANT

F.NO.P-28/NSS/RDD/2021-22 Government of India Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports Regional Directorate of NSS Ground Floor, Shivaji Stadium, New Delhi

Dated: - 17/12/2021

The State NSS Officer, Haryana.

- 2. The State NSS officer, Delhi.
- 3. The State NSS Officer, Jammu & Kashmir.
- 4. The Principal, Eliezer Joldan Memorial College, Leh Ladakh.
- Sub:- Submission of write-ups by NSS volunteers for exhibition during the National Youth Festival -2022-reg.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform you that the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Government of India is going to organize National Youth Festival in Puducherry from 12th -16th January, 2022. The write ups may be exhibited after proper and strict scrutiny during the National Youth Festival and may be send to PMO before final display.

The Ministry expects to have 800 write-ups /essay by the NSS volunteers of Delhi Region (Delhi, Haryana, Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh) on the following topics either in English or Hindi with minimum 300 words each to be displayed during the National Youth Festival, 2022.

(1) India of My Dream - Vision@2047 (मेरे सपनो का भारत @ 2047)

(2) Unsung Local Heroes of Freedom Movement (स्वतंत्रता आंदोलन के गुमनाम नायक)

Keeping in view of National Youth Festival, 2022, a key programme of Government of India, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, it needs maximum participation of NSS volunteers through various means and modes. In this regard, you are requested to instruct all the NSS Programme Coordinators & Programme Officers under your jurisdiction to mobilize maximum number of NSS volunteers in this essay/write-up on the above topics.

To,

The minimum number of entries expected from each States/UTs is given below:-

SI. No.	State/UTs	India of My Dream- Vision@2047 (मेरे सपनो का भारत)@2047	Unsung Local Heroes of Freedom Movement (स्वतंत्रता आंदोलन के गुमनाम नायक
1.	Haryana State	200	3 41144
2.	Delhi	200	200
3.	Jammu & Kashmir Ladakh	100 80	100
			80
		20	
			20

The write up in not more than 300 words in MS-word file with the name, class, name of institution, mobile number and email ID of the volunteer should be compiled, scrutinized and submitted to this office email ID on or before 4:00 PM, 20th December, 2021.

This matter may be treated as MOST URGENT AND TIME BOUND, and the undersigned solicit your prompt action please.

Yours faithfully,

(Jangjilong) Regional Director

Copy to:-

- 1. The Director, Directorate of NSS, Ground Floor, Shivaji Stadium, New Delhi. 2. The Programme Coordinators having NSS in Delhi, Haryana & Jammu & Kashmir for information and urgent action.
- 3. The Programme Officer, Eliezer Joldan Memorial College, Ladakh for information and